
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2322
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
ADDITIONAL COACHES IN NAGERCOIL EXPRESS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to add six more new coaches in Nagercoil Express from Coimbatore to Nagercoil via Tiruppur which is now running with only 14 coaches; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) There is no such proposal at present.
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